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Appendix 5
Tees Valley Hackney Carriage Tariffs
Middlesbrough Council implemented December 2021.
Tariff 1 Tariff 2
For the first mile (1.61km) or the first For the first mile (1.61km) or the first
8 minutes and 30 seconds or part 6 minutes or part thereof......... £4.20
thereof......... £3.20
For every additional 1/17 mile (103.5 For every additional 1/12 mile (146.7
yards/94.6m) or 30 seconds or part yards/134m) or 30 seconds or part
thereof.....10p thereof........ 20p
At all times other than those shown in All day Good Friday to 6am Easter Saturday
Tariff 2 All day Bank Holiday Mondays to 6am the
Tuesday following a Bank Holiday Monday
12 noon 24 December to 6am 27 December
12 noon 31 December to 6am 2 January
Waiting Time
For each period of 30 seconds or part For each period of 30 seconds or part
thereof .....10p (£12 per hour) thereof .....20p (£24 per hour)

More than 2 to 4 passengers conveyed — For each additional passenger from 2 to 4
(excluding infants under 3 years) 2 children under the age of 10 years count as one
person - 10p

More than 4 passengers conveyed — For each additional passenger over 4 (excluding
infants under 3 years) 2 children under the age of 10 years count as one person - 50p

Soiling Charge - £40
Luggage — For each item of luggage to be stored in the luggage compartment — 10p

Hartlepool Council approved January 2022.

Tariff Flag fall (plus initial | Subsequent
distance) cost of journey

T1 £2.50 + 30p for first 20p for every

7:00 a.m — 6:00 p.m. 120m 240m

T2 £2.50 + 30p for first 20p for every

6:00 p.m. — midnight 80m 160m

T3 £4.00 + 30p for first 20p for every

midnight — 7:00 a.m and all bank holidays 80m 120m

(unless covered by tariff 4)

T4 £5.00 + 20p for first 20p for every

Only between 6:00 p.m. on Christmas Eve 100m 100m

until 7:00 a.m. on 27" December

6:00 p.m. on New Year’s Eve until 7:00 a.m.

on 2" January.
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Waiting Time 30p per minute

More than 4 passengers conveyed — For each additional passenger over 4 (excluding
infants under 3 years) 2 children under the age of 10 years count as one person - 50p

Soiling Charge - £40

Luggage — For each item of luggage to be stored in the luggage compartment — 10p

Darlington implemented March 2022.
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Heesens - Hackney Carriage Table of Fares

FARES ARE CHARGED BY METER FOR EVERY HIRING AS BELOW

Tariff First 1760 yards or | Each additional 147 yards | Waiting time per
1609.34 meters or 134.35 metres 30 seconds
Tariff 1 £4.50 15p 15p
(06:00 hrs to 23:00 hrs)
Tariff 2 £5.00 20p 20p

(23:00hrs to 06:00hrs) and the 24 hrs
of all public holidays other than
those included in Tariff 3

Tariff 3 £6.50 25p 25p

18:00 hrs 24 December to 06:00 hrs
27 December and 18:00 hrs on31

December to 06:00 hrs on 2 January

| Soiling Fee £50.00

The Driver — must provide you with a written receipt if you request one
The Meter — Must be started at the commencement of each fare paying journey

For Complaints and information email contact: taxilicensing@darlington.gov.uk — Telephone 01325 405888

Passenger information: It is an offence for this vehicle to commence your journey with its meter switched off
and quoted fares from pre-booked from an office cannot exceed the meter price. Revised March 2022




